## Triodos @Investment Management

## **Press Release**

## Dimitri Willems appointed as Fund Manager Triodos Pioneer Impact Fund

Driebergen-Rijsenburg, 15 Augustus 2022 - Triodos Investment Management has appointed Dimitri Willems as Fund Manager of Triodos Pioneer Impact Fund as per 15 august 2022.

Dimitri Willems is a seasoned investment professional with extensive experience as a portfolio manager of listed equities. Prior to joining Triodos Investment Management he held several positions as portfolio and investment manager, most notably as Senior Portfolio Manager at Kempen Capital Management for over 13 years. Dimitri holds a master's in business economics from the Erasmus University in Rotterdam and is a CFA Charterholder.

"Over the years, sustainability and good stewardship have always been important focal points for me in my role as fund manager. I am delighted to now have the opportunity to expand this even further in my new role at Triodos IM and I very much look forward to contribute to generating positive impact by investing in tomorrow's winners", says Dimitri on his appointment.

The Triodos funds that invest in listed equities are managed through an equity fund management team, now consisting of Arjan Palthe, Rob van Boeijen, Sjoerd Rozing, Jan Rommert Straatman, and Dimitri Willems.

## About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of 2021: EUR 6.4 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.